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Final Agenda

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics
Virtual Meeting, January 24-25, 2022
Info to connect: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-9/

Monday, January 24

10:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

5:20 p.m.

5:25 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

ASPE Update

Agenda Review

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
e Draft Recommendations on Data Collection and Use
during a Public Health Emergency

Break

Subcommittee on Standards

e Update — Convergence 2.0 project:
= August 2021 Listening Session
=  Full Committee Discussion

e Reactor Panel:

= NAPHSIS
= CMS/CMMI
= ONC

e Future Directions:
= HIPAA Administrative Simplification, ICD-11,
HITAC Public Health Data Systems Task Force
Considerations and other topics & priorities

Break

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
e Action: Letter with Recommendations to Strengthen
Cybersecurity in Health Care

Public Comment

Wrap Up & Adjourn

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/
Designated Federal Officer

Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Melissa Goldstein
Co-chair, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Rich Landen & Denise Love
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

e Shawna Webster, NAPHSIS

o Jeff Greenland, NAPHSIS

e Katherine J. Sapra, CMS/CMMI
e  Chris Muir, ONC

Discussion with Reactor Panel

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair


https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-9/

Tuesday, January 25

10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

4:40 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review

Follow-up Panel on Covid-19: Capacity, Gaps & Quality in

Collection of Race/Ethnicity Data

e QOverview & purpose

e Selected panelists/experts from April 1, 2021 as a
reactor panel

Break

Committee Discussion & follow up on Workgroup to
Assess SOGI and SDOH Data and Measures Definitions,
Collection and Use

e Workgroup charge

e  Priorities

e Workplan & key milestones

Break

Impact of Cyberattacks and Pandemic Stress on
Healthcare

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
Action: Letter with Recommendations to Strengthen
Cybersecurity in Health Care

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
e Draft Recommendations on Data Collection and Use
during a Public Health Emergency

Public Comment

Closing Remarks & Adjourn

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Vickie Mays & Denise Love

Invited experts
(See next page)

Vickie Mays & Denise Chrysler
Workgroup Co-chairs

Reuven Pasternak, Senior Advisor,
National Risk Management Center
(NRMC), Cybersecurity and
Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA),
Department of Homeland Security

Josh Corman, Founder, | am the
Cavalry

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Melissa Goldstein
Co-chair, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair



NCVHS Expert Panel Session

Tuesday, January 25, 2022
10:10 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. EST

Follow-up on Covid-19: Capacity, Gaps & Quality in Collection of Race/Ethnicity Data

Data Collection & Inputs

Measuring Racial/Ethnic Disparities in COVID-19 in Children and Teens: The Problem of
Missing Race and Ethnicity Data
Elizabeth Pathak, PhD, MSPH
Director, The COVKID Project
President, Women's Institute for Independent Social Enquiry, (WiiSE)
Uncertainty in Demographic and Socioeconomic Data. The Use of Differential Privacy for
Disclosure Control, and its Potential Impact on Age and Race/ethnicity Count
Seth Spielman, PhD
Director, Metrics Data Science
Microsoft
Associate Professor of Geography, University of Colorado Boulder
Faculty Associate, Institute of Behavioral Science
and David Van Riper, MA
Director, Spatial Analysis, Institute for Social Research and Data Innovation, Minnesota
Population Center, University of Minnesota
What Public Health Practice says about Data Gaps for Advancing Rural Health Equity
Betty Bekemeier, PhD, MPH, RN, FAAN
Professor, Kirby & Ellery Cramer Endowed Professor
Director, Northwest Center for Public Health Practice
Affiliate faculty, UW Center for Studies in Demography and Ecology
Pl, Public Health Activities and Services Tracking (PHAST) Study
Adjunct Professor, UW School of Public Health, Department of Health Services

Research Innovations in Methods & Solutions

Local Public Health & Community Partner Access to Race/Ethnic Data During the COVID-19
Response: An Updated National Picture

Glen Mays PhD, MPH

Professor and Chair

Department of Health Systems, Management and Policy

Colorado School of Public Health, Anschutz Medical Campus

The Implications for COVID-19 Vaccine Equity in not Disaggregating Data in Asian and Native
Hawadiian and Pacific Islander Communities

Ninez Ponce, MPP, PhD

Director, UCLA Center for Health Policy Research

Professor, UCLA Department of Health Policy and Management

UCLA Fielding School of Public Health

Principal Investigator, California Health Interview Survey
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