

Final Agenda National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics Virtual Meeting, January 24-25, 2022

Info to connect: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-9/

Monday, January 24

10:30 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/ Designated Federal Officer
10:35 a.m.	ASPE Update	Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE
11:05 a.m.	Agenda Review	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
11:15 a.m.	 Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Draft Recommendations on Data Collection and Use during a Public Health Emergency 	Melissa Goldstein Co-chair, Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
12:45 p.m.	Break	
1:30 p.m.	 Subcommittee on Standards Update – Convergence 2.0 project: August 2021 Listening Session Full Committee Discussion 	Rich Landen & Denise Love Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards
	 Reactor Panel: NAPHSIS CMS/CMMI ONC 	 Shawna Webster, NAPHSIS Jeff Greenland, NAPHSIS Katherine J. Sapra, CMS/CMMI Chris Muir, ONC
	 Future Directions: HIPAA Administrative Simplification, ICD-11, HITAC Public Health Data Systems Task Force Considerations and other topics & priorities 	Discussion with Reactor Panel
3:45 p.m.	Break	
4:00 p.m.	 Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Action: Letter with Recommendations to Strengthen Cybersecurity in Health Care 	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
5:20 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO
5:25 p.m.	Wrap Up & Adjourn	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Tuesday, January 25

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO
10:05 a.m.	Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
10:10 a.m.	 Follow-up Panel on Covid-19: Capacity, Gaps & Quality in Collection of Race/Ethnicity Data Overview & purpose Selected panelists/experts from April 1, 2021 as a reactor panel 	Vickie Mays & Denise Love Invited experts <i>(See next page)</i>
12:15 p.m.	Break	
1:15 p.m.	 Committee Discussion & follow up on Workgroup to Assess SOGI and SDOH Data and Measures Definitions, Collection and Use Workgroup charge Priorities Workplan & key milestones 	Vickie Mays & Denise Chrysler Workgroup Co-chairs
2:30 p.m.	Break	
2:40 p.m.	Impact of Cyberattacks and Pandemic Stress on Healthcare	Reuven Pasternak, Senior Advisor, National Risk Management Center (NRMC), Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA), Department of Homeland Security Josh Corman, Founder, I am the
		Cavalry
3:40 p.m.	Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Action: Letter with Recommendations to Strengthen Cybersecurity in Health Care	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
4:40 p.m.	 Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security Draft Recommendations on Data Collection and Use during a Public Health Emergency 	Melissa Goldstein Co-chair, Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security
4:45 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO
5:00 p.m.	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

NCVHS Expert Panel Session

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

10:10 a.m. - 12:15 p.m. EST

Follow-up on Covid-19: Capacity, Gaps & Quality in Collection of Race/Ethnicity Data

Data Collection & Inputs

- Measuring Racial/Ethnic Disparities in COVID-19 in Children and Teens: The Problem of Missing Race and Ethnicity Data
 Elizabeth Pathak, PhD, MSPH
 Director, The COVKID Project
 President, Women's Institute for Independent Social Enquiry, (WiiSE)
 Uncertainty in Demographic and Socioeconomic Data. The Use of Differential Privacy for
- Oncertainty in Demographic and Socioeconomic Data. The Ose of Differential Privacy for Disclosure Control, and its Potential Impact on Age and Race/ethnicity Count Seth Spielman, PhD Director, Metrics Data Science Microsoft Associate Professor of Geography, University of Colorado Boulder

Faculty Associate, Institute of Behavioral Science

and David Van Riper, MA

Director, Spatial Analysis, Institute for Social Research and Data Innovation, Minnesota Population Center, University of Minnesota

 What Public Health Practice says about Data Gaps for Advancing Rural Health Equity Betty Bekemeier, PhD, MPH, RN, FAAN
 Professor, Kirby & Ellery Cramer Endowed Professor
 Director, Northwest Center for Public Health Practice
 Affiliate faculty, UW Center for Studies in Demography and Ecology
 PI, Public Health Activities and Services Tracking (PHAST) Study
 Adjunct Professor, UW School of Public Health, Department of Health Services

Research Innovations in Methods & Solutions

- Local Public Health & Community Partner Access to Race/Ethnic Data During the COVID-19 Response: An Updated National Picture Glen Mays PhD, MPH Professor and Chair Department of Health Systems, Management and Policy Colorado School of Public Health, Anschutz Medical Campus
 The Implications for COVID-19 Vaccine Equity in not Disaggregating Data in Asian and Native
- The Implications for COVID-19 Vaccine Equity in not Disaggregating Data in Asian and Native Hawaiian and Pacific Islander Communities Ninez Ponce, MPP, PhD Director, UCLA Center for Health Policy Research Professor, UCLA Department of Health Policy and Management UCLA Fielding School of Public Health Principal Investigator, California Health Interview Survey